Dometic today� 2

The market� 8

Targets and strategy� 1 3

Sustainability� 3 2

The segments� 4 6

The Dometic share
and shareholders� 5 5

Board of Directors report� 5 8

Financial reports and notes � 8 1

Key ratios � 8 1

Group financial statements � 8 2

Parent Company
financial statements � 87

Notes � 9 1

Proposed distribution of earnings� 1 2 8

Auditors’ report � 1 2 9

Detailed sustainability information� 1 3 2

Financial calendar� 1 4 4

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dometicgroup.com%2Fglobalassets%2F4-dometicgroup%2Finvestors%2Ffinancial-reports%2F2022%2Fdometic-annual-report-2022-en.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Csanna.starkie%40halvarsson.se%7Cb547dc68baf449f8338408db29f36b70%7Cfb53b3210b6b4824bea7c78b32a04923%7C1%7C0%7C638149897669642280%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Plchj5FCRsEzGpNalKuFkP62o4D0rs3mA6nk%2F4DAPgw%3D&reserved=0

Sensitivity analysis
The table shows the impact on the result if no hedges were in place
if the currency increased/decreased 5 percent and if the interest rate
increased/decreased 1 percent.

Impact on the result
before income taxes

Currency Variable Change 2022 2021

Transaction effect USD/CNY +5% 178 177

EUR/USD +5% 98 101

EUR/AUD +5% –7 –8

AUD/USD +5% 48 48

Transaction effect USD/CNY –5% –178 –177

EUR/USD –5% –98 –101

EUR/AUD –5% 7 8

AUD/USD –5% –48 –48

Impact on the result
before income taxes

Interest rate Variable Change 2022 2021

Interest rate effect Interest rate +1% –77 –69

Interest rate effect Interest rate –1% 77 11

Financial credit risks
Financial assets carry risk in that counterparties may be unable to fulfill
their payment obligations. This exposure arises from investments in liquid
funds and from derivative positions with positive unrealized results against
banks and other counterparties. Dometic Group seeks to mitigate this risk
by holding cash primarily in well rated counterparties with a high credit
rating. As of December 31, 2022, the financial credit risk was equal to the
balance sheet value of cash and cash equivalents of SEK 4,399 m (4,408)
and the unrealized results from derivatives positions was SEK 36 m (73).